MEMORANDUM

TO: Leah Allison, Community Development
Officer Kevin Slavens, Police - TOU
Lt. Jaren Ginglen, Police - Traffic Division
Fire Engineer Charlie Perrin, Fire Prevention Division
Leigha Adelsberger, Accounts Receivable Supervisor
Mayor Rita Ali, Liguor Commissioner
Charles Grayeb, Council Member
Chrissie Kapustka, Deputy Corporation Counsel
Patrick Hayes, Corporation Counsel

FROM: Trina D. Bonds, Chief Deputy City Clerk/Deputy Town Clerk
Liquor Commission Secretary

DATE: October 18, 2022
SUBJECT: SITE APPLICATION: Case: 22-23
Feast Buffet, Inc.
d/b/a Feast Buffet
4232 N. Brandywine Dr.
Requesting: Class G-B (Beer & Wine Only Restaurant)

The City Liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would like to go
before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, December 5, 2022. Contact person for this
application is Hui Liu @ (573-975-9624) if you have questions or need to make arrangements to inspect the
interior of the building.

Your comments are DUE =~ wr*--"2,” """ solcan forward them to the Commissioners.

oning classification/comments
olice inspection/comments
a Traffic inspections/comments
0 Code inspections/comments
ire Safety inspection/comments
\ccounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments
a Any comments concerning any aspect of the application.

Thanks!
Trina (ext. 8566)
City Clerk’s Office
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From: Leigha Adelsberger
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 1:28 PM
To: Trina Bonds
Subject: RE: 22-23 / Feast Buffet

Good afternoon!

There are no outstanding balances for this business (Feast Buffet) or the applicant at this time.
Thank you,

Leigha Adelsberger

City of Peoria, lllinois
Office of Accounts Receivable

PEORIA



PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT

November 21, 2022

Citv of Peoria, Liquor Commission
C....e of Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, Illincis

RE: Site Approval Application #22-23
Feast Buffet, Inc.
d/b/a Feast Buffet
4232 N. Brandywine Dr.
Requesting: Class G-B (beer & wine only, restaurant)

Dear Commissioners,

A site application has been received from Feast Buffet, Inc., d/b/a Feast Buffet, 4232 N. Brandywine Dr.,
Peoria, lllinois for a Class G-B liquor license. Approval of this site application would allow the applicant to
operate as a restaurant and serve beer and wine only at this iocation.

Officer Kevin Slavens inspected the site which is located in an established commercial area of town, just
off War Memorial Drive, near the Northwoods Mall. This location neighbors numerous other retail stores,
businesses, hotels, and a restaurant. There are single family residences behind this proposed site
approximately 300 feet to the northeast in the 1800 block of W. Lake Avenue.

This site approval request appears to be appropriate for this location and would not be detrimental to the
surrounding businesses or neighborhood. There are no traffic or parking concerns raised by this request.

The Peoria Police Department has no objections to this site approval request.

Si

= T

Chief of Police
EE/ks

cc: City Clerk
Corporation Council

600 S. W. Adams Street
ria, IL 616 15
Phone 309.494.8300
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PEOR'A C ity Develop Department

December 5, 2022

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission
Office of the Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, lllinois

RE:

Case 22-23

Feast Buffet, Inc.

dibla Feast Buffet

4232 N. Brandywine Dr.

Requesting: Class G-B (Beer & Wine Only Restaurant)

Dear Commissioners:

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed the above
listed request. The following is a summary of the results:

1.

2
3.

The property is currently zoned C-1 (General Commercial) District. Restaurant use is
permitted within this zoning district.

Building Permit Job No. COM 5476-2022 has been issued for restaurant alteration.

Any necessary trade permits must be obtained prior to work commencing. Mechanical,
electrical and plumbing work must be completed by licensed and registered contractors
in the City of Peoria.

All work must adhere to the lllinois Building Codes and lllinois Accessibility Codes.

Work must be completed as illustrated in approved plans and a Certificate of Occupancy
must be obtained.

The Community Development Department does not object to the requested liquor license
contingent upon issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy for the alteration.

Sincerely,
Sk Ol

Leah Allison
Assistant Community Development Director

City Hall

419 Fulton Street, Suite 203
Peoria, IL 61602
309.494.8600




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

'The_ Liquor Commission- of the City of Peoria, lllincis will hold a Public Hearing on:an-
application of a_Class- =B - Subclass - Liquor License for the following described property.

FEAST BUFFET, INC., D/B/A FEAST BUFFET
(name of establishment)

4232 N. BRANDYWINE

(address)
FOR USE AS:
REQUEST FOR A CLASS G-B (BEER & WINE ONLY)
RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSE.
The Hearing will be held on MONDAY — DECEMBER 5, 2022  in Room 404 at City

Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, lllinois at 3:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the item can be
heard.

Because the proposed location is within 300 feet of the premises owned or occupied by
you, youn rwish to attend this Hearing. '

Objections may be heard at the meeting or submitted in writing to the Secretary of the
Liguor Commission, City Hall, 419 Fulton, Room 401, Peoria, IL 61602.

information concerning the application is available in the City Clerk’s Office, City Hall,
Room 401, orby lingthe"  "ary of the Liquor Commission at (309) 494-7"56. I lvised
that certain information is restricted under the requirements of the Freedom of Information

Act.



the Church of the Nazarene, Advisory
Board of the Nw li District of

3520 Broadway St

Pekin, Il 61554

Deaa Hospitality LLC
4424 N Brandywine
Peoria, 1161614

Wu, Jinming
4400 Thyme Dr
Springfield, 11 62711

Jer/d  sonPrg .

C/O Longhouse Hospnanty 4770 S
Atlanta Rd Suite 200

Smyma, GA 30080

Pr Peoria LLC
4114 N Brandywine Dr
Peoria, 1161614

Nation, Michael
1821 W Lake Ave
Peoria, 11 61614

4770 S

4240 Brandywine LLC
P O Box 178
Morris Plains, Nj 07950






